
   

Declaration of Conformity 

issue 

Company Name: CORNiCO Company, s.r.o. 
Address:  Diaľničná cesta 16/B, SK – 903 01 Senec, Slovenská republika 
 
Name of the article: Paper bag for popcorn in size – Mini / Midi / Maxi, with printed, or 

unprinted 
Art. Num as follow: (2051,00 / 2051,01 / 2052,00 / 2052,05 / 2052,07 / 2053,00 / 2052,05 / 2052,07) 
 
Importer and distributor declares the above-mentioned plastic packaging are in conformity with regulations 
applying to articles and materials intended to come into contact with food: 
 

We declare that products we mentioned meet the requirements of safety and health according to the directive 

no. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and Council from 27th of October 2004. (Law gazette of EU, L 338 

from 13.11.2004 in a cause of materials products destined for contact with food that overrule directives 

80/590/EWG). 

All of the materials are passed as fit for food contact by a regional disease control center in Poznań.  

Paper which is used for production does not contain heavy metals and harmful substances.  

Examination of formaldehyde content and sensor analysis meet the requirements of the current standards. 

Printed inscription on paper and bags is made of water-soluble paints and it may come into contact with food. 

 

Paper bags made of bleached or unbleached paper, with or without printing on it, intended for packing dry food. 

Bleached or unbleached kraft papers, with or without printing on it, intended for packing dry food. 

Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with 

food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, 

Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006 (together with amending Regulation (EC) no. 282/2008) on good manufacturing 

practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 

Regulation (EC) no. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food amended 

by Commission Regulation (EU) no. 1282/2011 and Regulations no. 1183/2012, 1283/2013 and 2016/1416. 

Regulation (EC) No 1895/2005 of 18 ovember 2005 on thę restriction of use of certain epoxy derivatives in 

materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 

Commission Directive 2002/72/EC of 6 August 2002, relating to plastic materials and articles intended o come 

into contact with foodstuffs. 

The level of global migration  

On the basis of declarations received from our suppliers, we can confirm that materials used for the production 

of paper bags are manufactured in accordance with the above-mentioned regulations in force.  

Our articles are subjected to relevant tests:  

for the conformity with requirements according to Directive 94/62/EC regarding the presence of heavy metals, 

for the conformity with PN-P-50430: 1998,  

for the conformity with Commission Regulation (EU) no. I 0/2011 of 14 January 2011 and Commission Regu 

lation (EU) no. 20 I 6/ 1416 of 24 August 2016 

 

V Senci 07.01.2022 

……………………………………………………................. 

 N o r b e r t   V i n c z e , konateľ 


